09-09-2005

103077422

Express Mail No. EV 533 715 471 US

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 060889-5026-US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Shih-Lin S. Lee; Richard Smolen; Peter McElheny; Christopher Pass	Name: Altera Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 101 Innovation Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Jose, California 95134		
	Country (if other than USA):		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: <u>08/17/2005; 08/29/2005; 08/17/2005; 08/29/2005</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: <u>08/29/2005</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 060889-5026-US)		
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square			
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306			
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.			
Dion M. Bregman 45,645	August 30, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date		
8/2005 DBYRNE 00000062 \$00310 11216682	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
C+8021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with requ			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHIH-LIN S. LEE, citizen of the United States, residing in San Jose, California; RICHARD SMOLEN, citizen of the United States, residing in Redwood City, California; PETER MCELHENY, citizen of the United States, residing in Morgan Hill, California; and CHRISTOPHER PASS, citizen of the United States, residing in San Jose, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in ELECTRICAL FUSE WITH SACRIFICIAL CONTACT and for which an application for a Patent of the United States

וצו	was executed on	Г	☑ even date he	rewith or		
					110	
		organ, Lewis & Bockius	LLP Docket N	10. 000889-3020	-03	
Ц	was filed on	, Application No.				
	parentheses (App	te and request my attor dication No., plication when known.	ney, , of filed	Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP,) the filing date	to insert here in e and application
and Cal app	l WHEREAS, Alte lifornia 905134, is llication:	era Corporation, ASSIC desirous of obtaining m	GNEE, having y entire right,	a place of busi title and interest	ness at 101 Innova in, to and under sa	tion Drive, San Jose, aid invention and said
tran suc Un ma inc said and Lav	I valuable consider insferred and set ov cessors, legal repre- ited States applicat y be granted thereo luding, without lin luding, without lin invention in any the right to claim ws of the United	EFORE, in consideration ation, the receipt of which er, and by these presents esentatives and assigns, or ion and all divisions, renormand all reissues and exitation, all applications country or countries forein for the same the priorical States, the International ent or the domestic law or my of industrial proper and designs that may be extensions, renewals and	ch is hereby acles do hereby sellour entire right, ewals and contextensions therefor patents, utility rights derived to convention of the	knowledged, we, l, assign, transfe title and interestinuations thereof of; and all applications models, and ed States, togethed from said Utfor the Protectic	, said ASSIGNORS r and set over, unto tin, to and under sa f, and all Patents of cations for industrial designs that may ser with the right to not of Industrial Property of Industrial	have sold, assigned, asaid ASSIGNEE, its id invention, and said the United States that if property protection, hereafter be filed for file such applications trion under the Patent conerty or any other
evi	l any Official of ai dence or forms of i	REBY authorize and req ny country or countries industrial property protec presentatives and assigns	foreign to the ction on applica	United States, wations as aforesa	whose duty it is to it is to it.	issue patents or other
and	AND WE HE that we have not e	REBY covenant and agreexecuted, and will not except	ree that we hav	re full right to co ement in conflic	onvey the entire into	erest herein assigned,
sıgı gen	at representatives a 1 all lawful papers, erally do everythi	REBY further covenant and assigns, any facts known execute all divisional, cong possible to aid said Aptection for said invention	own to us respe- ontinuing, reis: ASSIGNEE, its	ecting said inven sue and foreign a successors, leg	tion, and testify in :	any legal proceeding
res	IN TESTIMO pective signatures.	ONY WHEREOF, We h	nereunto set on	ur hands and se	eals the day and y	ear set opposite our
Dat	e <u>8 - 1</u>	, 2005	Shih-Lin S. I	1-1	4	L.S.
Dat	e 8-29	9-05,2005	Richard Smo	olen	fly	L.S.
Dat	08/17	, 2005	Peter Mcelhe	my Chy		L.S.
Date	8/25	105 2005		- //s	_	

Christopher Pass

A2013

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016951 FRAME: 0813